ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 613

March 2, 2000 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: 1 **1.** Page 14, line 13: after that line insert: 2 3 **"Section 17d.** 301.45 (1g) (em) of the statutes is created to read: 4 301.45 (1g) (em) Was required to register under s. 301.45 (1) (a), 1997 stats., 5 based on a finding that he or she was in need of protection or services and is ordered 6 to continue complying with the requirements of this section by a court acting under 7 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 107 (1) (e).". **2.** Page 22, line 24: delete "(dp) or (e)" and substitute "(dp), (e) or (em)". 8
 - **3.** Page 28, line 11: delete "(dp) or (e)." and substitute "(dp), (e) or (em).".

10 (END)

9